
Synchro level 1 1

Competition: Inclusive Skating International Championships
Support 
required

Team: Grant and Lucy Baxter
Synchro Group (2 to 4 skaters)
Synchro Team (5 to 10 skaters)

Number of 
Skaters in team 
(2-16)

2
For ability 
skaters 
WPI = 0

Team details Skater name WPI % Ability (Y)
1 Lucy Baxter 0.00% y
2 Grant Baxter 95.00% y
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Average team WPI

47.50% 100.00%
% Abilty skaters
(50% Max) 50.00%

IJS Base Technical Grade of 
Execution

Mark awarded

Circle 1 0.333 0.000

Straight line 1 0.333 0.000

Creative 1 0.333 0.000

0.000
Factor WPI

Impairment Compensation (6  x WPI) / (WIP is average for group) 6 47.50% 2.850
Technical Skating Skills  (Factor x Score) 1 0.750 0.750
Artistic performance & Execution (Factor x Score) 1 0.650 0.650

4.25Total Score for Performance

Level of Team:

Notes

Elements Permitted

For Official Use Only For Official Use Only
Level 1

Total Technical Elements Total judges score for elements 



Synchro level 3 3

Competition: Inclusive Skating International Championships
Support 
required

Team:

Synchro Group (2 to 4 skaters)
Synchro Team (5 to 10 skaters)

Number of 
Skaters in team 
(2-16)

2
For ability 
skaters 
WPI = 0

Team details Skater name WPI % Ability (Y)
1 Harriet-Evie Rooms 20.00% 0%
2 Isbel-Ami Rooms 20.00% 0%
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Average team WPI

20.00% 0.00%
% Abilty skaters
(50% Max) 0.00%

Synchro Super Team (11 to 16 skaters)
IJS Base Technical Grade of 

Execution
Mark awarded

Circle 3 1 2.9 2.900

Straight line 3 1 3 3.000

Creative 3 1 3.3 3.300

9.200
Factor WPI

Impairment Compensation (6  x WPI) / (WIP is average for group) 18 20.00% 3.600
Technical Skating Skills  (Factor x Score) 1.5 3.300 4.950
Artistic performance & Execution (Factor x Score) 1.5 3.600 5.400

23.15Total Score for Performance

Level of Team:

None/Off-Ice/On-ice/Other
Notes on required support:

Elements Permitted

For Official Use Only For Official Use Only
Level 1

Total Technical Elements Total judges score for elements 


