Synchro level 1		Level of Team:		1	
-		Support			
Competition:	Inclusive Skating International Championships	required			
Team:	Grant and Lucy Baxter	Notes			
	Synchro Group (2 to 4 skaters)	1			
	Synchro Team (5 to 10 skaters)	1			
		<u> </u>			
Number of		For ability			
Skaters in team	2	skaters			
(2-16)		WPI = 0			
Team details	Skater name	WPI %	Ability (Y)		
	Lucy Baxter	0.00%	у		
2		95.00%	у		
3					
4					
5					
6		_			
7					
8					
9		_			
10 11		1			
11		<u> </u>			
12		+			
13		+			
15		+	1		
16		1			
	Average team WPI	1	1		
				% Abilty skaters	
		47.50%	100.00%	(50% Max)	50.00%
		IJS Base	Technical	Grade of	Mark awarded
LS .	Elements Permitted			Execution	
INCLUSIVE	Elements Permitted				
SKATING		For Official Use Only		For Officia	l Use Only
Level 1					
o'		1	0.000		0.000
Circle		1	0.333		0.000
Straight line		1	0.333		0.000
Straight inte		-	0.333		0.000
Creative		1	0.333		0.000
Ground		_		. .	0.000
Total Technical E	Total judges score for element		ore for elements	0.000	
		Factor	WPI		
Impairment Com	pensation (6 x WPI) / (WIP is average for group)	6	47.50%		2.850
Technical Skating	g Skills (Factor x Score)	1		0.750	0.750
Artistic performa	ance & Execution (Factor x Score)	1		0.650	0.650
	Т	otal Scor	e for Per	formance	4.25

Synchro lev	el 3	Level of Team:		3		
		Support				
Competition:	Inclusive Skating International Championships	required	Noi	ne/Off-Ice/On-ice/O	Dther	
Team:		Notes on required support:				
		-				
	Synchro Group (2 to 4 skaters)					
	Synchro Team (5 to 10 skaters)					
Number of		For ability				
Skaters in team	2	skaters				
(2-16)		WPI = 0				
Team details	Skater name	WPI %	Ability (Y)			
1	Harriet-Evie Rooms	20.00%		0%		
	Isbel-Ami Rooms	20.00%		0%		
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14 15						
15				-		
10	Average team WPI					
		20.00%	0.00%	% Abilty skaters (50% Max)	0.00%	
1	Synchro Super Team (11 to 16 skaters)	20.00%	0.00%	(30% Wax)	0.007	
I	Synchro Super Team (11 to 10 skaters)	IJS Base	Technical	Grade of	Mark awarded	
IC		133 Dase	recificat	Execution	Ivial K awai ueu	
	Elements Permitted			Execution		
INCLUSIVE		For Offici	al Use Only	For Officia	l Lise Only	
Level 1					l ose only	
Circle		3	1	2.9	2.900	
Straight line		3	1	3	3.000	
Creative		3	1	3.3	3.300	
Lreative			· ·	5.5	0.000	
Creative	Total Technical Elements					
	ements		Total judges s	core for elements	9.200	
	ements	Factor	Total judges s WPI	score for elements	9.200	
Total Technical El	ements pensation (6 x WPI) / (WIP is average for group)	Factor 18		core for elements	9.200	
Total Technical El			WPI	3.300		
Total Technical El Impairment Com Technical Skating	pensation (6 x WPI) / (WIP is average for group)	18	WPI		3.600	